A Jay Beatmann Dentons US LLP
RALDEN To N S Counsel 650 Poydras Street
Suite 2850

jay.beatmann@dentons.com New Orleans, LA 70130-6132
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dentons.com

February 1, 2019

BY HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Lora W. Johnson

Clerk of Council

Council of the City of New Orleans
City Hall, Room IE09

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

In Re: Application of Entergy New Orleans, LLC for Approval of Renewables Portfolio and Request for
Cost Recovery and Related Relief, CNO Docket No. UD-18-06

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies of the Advisors’ Report on Settlement Discussiotis
in the above referenced docket, which we are requesting that you file into the record along with this letter
in accordance with your normal procedure.

Sincerely,

Jay Beatmann
Counsel

JAB/dpm
Enclosures

cc: Official Service List for UD-18-06
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BEFORE THE
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

APPLICATION OF ENTERGY NEW
ORLEANS, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF
RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO AND
REQUEST FOR COST RECOVERY
AND RELATED RELIEF

DOCKET NO. UD-18-06

N N N N N e’

ADVISORS’ REPORT ON SETTLEMENT DISCUSSIONS

Now come the Advisors to the Council of the City of New Orleans (“Advisors™), in
accordance with the procedural schedule adopted in the Order issued in this proceeding on
January 14, 2019, to submit this Report regarding the status of the continued settlement
discussions among the parties regarding Entergy New Orleans, LLC’s (“ENO”) proposed 90

MW Renewables Portfolio.

The Advisors have been in contact with ENO and understand that the Company is
exploring alternative deal structures that could improve the economics of certain deals. In
addition, it is the Advisors’ understanding that ENO is also conducting a review of the proposed
20 MW New Orleans Solar Station to determine whether the estimated cost of that proposed
facility can be reduced. Once ENO has gained further information from its counterparty and its

vendors, we anticipate convening further settlement discussions with all parties to the case.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

650 Poydras Street, Suite 2850
New Orleans, LA 70130
Telephone: (504) 524-5446

Email: jay.beatmann@dentons.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing has been sent to the official
service list by email and/or served by United States mail, postage prepaid, through their

representatives.

New Orleans, Louisiana, this 1st day of February, 2019.

J Weaﬁann, Jr.

Lora W, Johnson, lwjohnson{@nola.gov
Clerk of Council

City Hall - Room 1EQ9

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

(504) 658-1085 - office

(504) 658-1140 - fax

Service of Discovery not required

Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov

Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office
Bobbie Mason, bfmasonl@nola.gov

Connolly A. F. Reed, careed@nola.gov

City Hall - Room 6E07

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

(504) 658-1110 - office

(504) 658-1117 — fax

Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief of Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40
New Orleans, LA. 70112

David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101, dsgavlinski@nola.gov
Council Chief of Staff

City Hall - Room 1E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112




Sunni LeBeouf, Sunni.l.eBeoufi@nola.gov
Law Department

City Hall - 5th Floor

New Orleans, LA 70112

(504) 658-9800 - office

(504) 658-9869 - fax

Service of Discovery not required

Norman White, Norman. White@nola.gov
Department of Finance

City Hall - Room 3E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

(504) 658-1502- office

(504) 658-1705 — fax

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, judgegulin@gmail.com
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane

Lutherville, MD 2109

(410) 627-5357

NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS

Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince(@dentons.com
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com
1900 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 408-6400 - office

(202) 408-6399 — fax

Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net

J. A. “Jay” Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct,
jay.beatmann(@dentons.com

c¢/o DENTONS US LLP

650 Poydras Street, Suite 2850

New Orleans, LA 70130

Yves Gelin, ygelin@wilkersonple.com
Wilkerson and Associates, PLC

650 Poydras Street, Suite 1913

New Orleans, LA 70130

(504) 522-4572 - office

(504) 522-0728 - fax

30000472\000049\110197662\V-1



Philip J. Movish, pmovish@ergconsulting.com
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@ergconsulting.com
Victor M. Prep, vprep@ergconsulting.com
Legend Consulting Group

8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250

Denver, CO 80237-2835

(303) 843-0351 - office

(303) 843-0529 — fax

Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, ersmith@btcpas.com
Bruno and Tervalon

4298 Elysian Fields Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70122

(504) 284-8296 — fax

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC

Gary E. Huntley, 504-670-3680, ghuntle@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, Inc.

Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs

Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, prosemo(@entergy.com
Derek Mills, 504-670-3527, dmills3(@entergy.com

Keith Woods, kwood(@entergy.com

Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, scurein@entergy.com
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B

New Orleans, LA 70112

504-670-3615 fax

Tim Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, tcragin@entergy.com

Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office, bguilll @entergy.com

Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 office, amauric@entergy.com
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, hbarton@entergy.com

Entergy Services, Inc.

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113

(504) 576-5579 - fax
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Joe Romano, I1I (504) 576-4764, jroman ] @entergy.com
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, sfontan@entergy.com
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), tperrau@entergy.com
Entergy Services, Inc.

Mail Unit L-ENT-4C

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113

(504)576-6029 — fax

350 LOUISIANA

Renate Heurich, 504-473-2740, 350louisiana@gmail.com
1407 Napoleon Ave., #C
New Orleans, LA, 70115

Andy Kowalczyk, a.kowalczyk350no@gmail.com
1115 Congress St.
New Orleans, LA 70117

ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

Logan Atkinson Burke, logan(@all4energy.org
Sophie Zaken, regulatory(@all4energy.org
4505 S. Claiborne Ave.

New Orleans, LA. 70125

AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.

Katherine W. King, Katherine king@keanmiller.ocm
Randy Young, randy.young@kean miller.com

400 Convention St. Suite 700

Baton Rouge, LA. 70802

Or

P.O. Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513

Carrie R. Tournillon, carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
900 Poydras St., Suite 3600
New Orleans, LA 70112
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Mark Zimmerman, zimmermr(@airporducts.com
720 I Hamilton Blvd.

Allentown, PA. 18195-1501

610-481-1288

Maurice Brubaker, mbrubaker@consultbai.com
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite 140

Chesterfield, MO 63017

Or

P.O. Box 412000

Chesterfield, MO. 63141-2000
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